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Bachelor of Arts General (External) - 2025

1010001025000047
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1010001025001136

1010001025001516

1010001025001706

1010001025003405

1010001025003512

1010001025003793

List of Selected Students.

Pancis Hettige
Tharushi Madushika

Chathurika Piyumi
Dilsara Nagasinghge

Chethani Navodya
Liyanage

Hadapan Kumburu
Gedara Jalangana
Uththara Dewathi

Mathpeththa
Gamaethiralage
Sashinika Hemamali

Rajapaksha
Pathirannahalage
Dilanga Nisindi
Rajapaksha

Muhandiram Rallage
Maheshika Prabodani

Geegana Gamage
Sanduni Madhushika
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1010001025003942

1010001025004718
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1010001025005319

1010001025005335

1010001025005350

1010001025005707

1010001025006184

1010001025006218

1010001025006424

1010001025006473

1010001025006762

Jayawardhana
Mudiyanselage Dinithi
Kawya Bandara

Dewanaguru
Kankanamge
Wageesha Piyumal

Abewikrama
Gunarathna Nethmi
Sansala

Nona Husna Kabeer

Liyana
Pathirennehelage
Sandunika Chathumali

Senanayaka
Mudiyanselage Anjula
Jayani

Manchanayaka
Arachchige Dulakshi
Shashikala
Manchanayaka

Ranasingha
Mudiyanselage Imashi
Tharushika Arunodani
Ranasingha

Abeeckckrama Jasinha
Sadini Sanjana

Edirimunige Sehani
Maheshika Padmasiri
Herath

Mutukumarage
Charuka Nimesha
Madhuwanthi

Rajakarana Herath
Mudiyanselage
Kaushalya Prabhani
Rajakaruna

Jayasingha
Arachchilage
Nishansala Sandamali
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Geography
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Music
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1010001025007182

1010001025007620

1010001025008339

1010001025008545

1010001025008958

1010001025009659

1010001025010533

1010001025010798

1010001025011002

1010001025012737

1010001025012992

1010001025013925

1010001025014428

Wickramasinghe
Mudiyanselage Anusha
Kumari Tharanga
Menike
Wickramasinghe

Senanayake
Pathiranage Randika
Kumuduni Senanayake

Nisali Amaa Liyanage

Thewarapperumalage
Dulakshika Rukshani

Kathri Arachchige
Hirushi Nimna

Mukundadura Harshi
Prabodhani Ponseka

Kele Arachchige Don
Thushari Buddhika

Pavani Shehara
Senevirathna
Disanayaka

Hendirigama Gedara
Dilani Maleesha
Gunawardhana

Hapugoda Arachchi
Kankanamge Asha
Sandeepani

Meragalage Ruchini
Apsara Sandanayaka

Egodahettiarachchige
Dona Madushika
Kalpani

Herath Mudiyanselage
Kudagedara
Chathumini Mihirani
Kumari Herath
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1010001025014485
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1010001025014758

1010001025015490

1010001025018437

1010001025018502

1010001025020532

1010001025020615

1010001025021340

1010001025022652

1010001025023627

1010001025023700

Ekanayaka
Mudiyanselage Sandali
Anuththara Ekanayaka

Weerasingha
Arachchilage Kaveetha
Divyanjali Sagarika
Jayasingha

Abesekara Wannaku
Arachchige Ruvini
Chamodika

Rajapakshalage Isuri
Devmini Rajapaksha

Vinasa Methrige
Sachini Siwanthika

Dasin Gedara Thejani
Sulochana
Dissanayaka

Rajapaksha
Mudiyanselage Anjali
Priyanga Rajapaksha

Hakmana
Wijesinghage Dilki
Hirunika

Katukan Gahamula
Gedara Nethmi
Hirunika Jayanath

Pulukkutti Arachchige
Don Binaka Savindya
Udyani

Withanage Tharusi
Damayanthi

Rathnabahu
Mudiyanselage Sujith
Jayarathna
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1010001025023981

1010001025024351

1010001025024435

1010001025024856

1010001025026174

1010001025027735

1010001025028139

1010001025028196

1010001025029764

1010001025030747

1010001025030804

1010001025032479

1010001025033220

Gamage Dona Lochani
Lakshani

Disanayaka
Mudiyanselage Thenne
Gedara Amali
Jayamini Aberathana

Nawarathna
Mudiyanselage Yomali
Nipunika Nawarathna

Maleesha Sachini
Nethmini

Jayasundara
Mudiyanselage
Sathsarani Lochana
Sewmini

Nambukara
Thantreege Nimesha
Madhushani
Wijesundara

Horathal Pedi
Durayalage Dilini
Gimhani
Kumarasinghe

Dissanayake
Mudiyanselage Aluth
Gedara Mahesha
Madhubhashini
Kumari

Unga Durayalage
Savidi Navodya
Diwyanjalie

Eshwara Dissanayaka
Nadeesha Madhurangi

Hirusha Nimneth
Randeniya

Kiribayya Wedalage
Shanjani Dulanja
Dissanayaka

Senevirath
Rajapakshage Janitha
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1010001025034624
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1010001025036975

1010001025038237

1010001025038575

1010001025038583

1010001025040639

1010001025040803

1010001025041017

1010001025041702

1010001025043369

1010001025047345

Eranda Kumara
Kithsiri

Senanayaka
Mudiyanselage Sureka
Kalpani Senanayaka

Dhawlkarage Thilini
Wasana Sewwandi

Wanninayake
Mudiyanselage Saduni
Nisedika Wanninayake

Mathara Disapathige
Dilki Gimhani Perera

Nugawela Pathirana
Arachchige Udya
Tharangani

Yadhdhehige Prabodi
Rukma

Wanasingha
Mudiyanselage
Ishanka Chamodani
Wanasingha

Walpita Gamage
Chathumi Dananjali

Pathiranage Chamodi
Malsha Rajapaksha

Welgamage Disni
Maduka Wijayakantha
Welgama

Yahangal
Mudiyanselage
Asseddume Gedara
Pramudika Hasangani
Wijerathne

Hewa Getamanna
Gamage Anusha
Niroshani

Willoram
Mudiyanselage Jayani
Lakshani
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1010001025047501

1010001025048988

1010001025051297
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1010001025053558

1010001025053632

1010001025054036

1010001025054267

1010001025054762

1010001025054952

1010001025055090

1010001025056866

Herath Mudiyanselage
Malkini Methsani

Mutha Meringhgha
Harshani Thusharika
Silva

Pasyala Acharige
Vimansha Tharundi
Pasyala

Galappaththi Gedara
Bhagya Kumari
Jayathissa

Senanayaka Adhikari
Mudiyanselage
Prameesha Kaveeshani
Bandara

Anusara Induwarani
Waduge

Dewage Dona
Dilrukshi Chathurika

Dangolle Gedara
Shyamali

Pinnalande Gedara
Sashini Tharushika
Nawarathna

Herath Mudiyanselage
Subasi Suwani
Senavirathna

Suwada Hannadige
Kavishala Thathsarani

Halpe Ekanayaka
Mudiyanselage Nethmi
Kavibdy Dissanayaka

Dumbakola Murunga
Waththe Diwyanjalee
Hesharavi Chandrasiri

Disanayaka
Mudiyanselage
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Gayanika Sewmini Science Resource

Management
Library and
Kande Durayalage . .
1010001025057880 Malsha Minoli History Archaeology Informatlon
Science
Tourism and
Epa Ralalage Duleeka . . Cultural International
1010001025058052 Erandi Thilakarathne Political science Resource Studies
Management
Basnayaka
Mudiyanselage . Buddhist
1010001025059621 Nilmini Samanthi Geography History Culture
Wijerathna
Galkaduwe Ralalage International
1010001025061775 Umantha Niroshan Political science . History
Studies
Bandara
Rathnayaka
Mudiyanselage Development
1010001025061940 Himalsha Sewwandi Psychology studies Geography
Premarathna
Tourism and
Gamage Dona Piumi Cultural International
1010001025063599 Hansika Geography Resource Studies
Management
Bulegoda Arachchige  International Mass
1010001025065289 Sepalika Madushani Studies Archacology Communication



