



## Centre for Distance and Continuing Education - University of Kelaniya

### Bachelor of Arts General (External) - 2025

#### List of Selected Students.

No	Application No	Name	Subject 01	Subject 02	Subject 03
1	1010001025000047	Pancis Hettige Tharushi Madushika	Mass Communication	Political science	Library and Information Science
2	1010001025001128	Chathurika Piyumi Dilsara Nagasinghge	Geography	Development studies	Philosophy
3	1010001025001136	Chethani Navodya Liyanage	Mass Communication	Development studies	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management
4	1010001025001516	Hadapan Kumburu Gedara Jalangana Uththara Dewathi	Drama and Theatre	Buddhist Culture	Library and Information Science
5	1010001025001706	Mathpeththa Gamaethiralage Sashinika Hemamali	Library and Information Science	Development studies	Mass Communication
6	1010001025003405	Rajapaksha Pathirannahalage Dilanga Nisindi Rajapaksha	Development studies	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management	History
7	1010001025003512	Muhandiram Rallage Maheshika Prabodani	Geography	History	Archaeology
8	1010001025003793	Geegana Gamage Sanduni Madhushika	Geography	Visual Arts and Design	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management

9	1010001025003942	Jayawardhana Mudiyanseleage Dinithi Kawya Bandara	Development studies	Buddhist Culture	Geography
10	1010001025004718	Dewanaguru Kankanamge Wageesha Piyumal	Geography	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management	Development studies
11	1010001025004924	Abewikrama Gunarathna Nethmi Sansala	History	Development studies	International Studies
12	1010001025005129	Nona Husna Kabeer	Psychology	Political science	Philosophy
13	1010001025005319	Liyana Pathirenehelage Sandunika Chathumali	Psychology	Library and Information Science	Buddhist Psychology
14	1010001025005335	Senanayaka Mudiyanseleage Anjula Jayani	Psychology	International Studies	Development studies
15	1010001025005350	Manchanayaka Arachchige Dulakshi Shashikala Manchanayaka	Geography	Library and Information Science	Development studies
16	1010001025005707	Ranasingha Mudiyanseleage Imashi Tharushika Arunodani Ranasingha	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management	Mass Communication	International Studies
17	1010001025006184	Abeeckkrama Jasinha Sadini Sanjana	Psychology	Library and Information Science	Archaeology
18	1010001025006218	Edirimunige Sehani Maheshika Padmasiri Herath	Geography	Psychology	Development studies
19	1010001025006424	Mutukumarage Charuka Nimesha Madhuwanthi	Drama and Theatre	Geography	Library and Information Science
20	1010001025006473	Rajakarana Herath Mudiyanseleage Kaushalya Prabhani Rajakaruna	Archaeology	Buddhist Psychology	Performing Arts Music
21	1010001025006762	Jayasingha Arachchilage Nishansala Sandamali	Psychology	Library and Information Science	Philosophy

22	1010001025007182	Wickramasinghe Mudiyanselage Anusha Kumari Tharanga Menike Wickramasinghe	Psychology	Buddhist Psychology	Archaeology
23	1010001025007620	Senanayake Pathiranage Randika Kumuduni Senanayake	Psychology	Archaeology	Buddhist philosophy
24	1010001025008339	Nisali Amaa Liyanage	Political science	Psychology	Literary Criticism
25	1010001025008545	Thewarapperumalage Dulakshika Rukshani	Buddhist Culture	Buddhist Psychology	Archaeology
26	1010001025008958	Kathri Arachchige Hirushi Nimna	Psychology	Development studies	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management
27	1010001025009659	Mukundadura Harshi Prabodhani Ponseka	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management	Psychology	Performing Arts Dancing
28	1010001025010533	Kele Arachchige Don Thushari Buddhika	Psychology	Library and Information Science	Development studies
29	1010001025010798	Pavani Shehara Senevirathna Disanayaka	Geography	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management	Library and Information Science
30	1010001025011002	Hendirigama Gedara Dilani Maleesha Gunawardhana	Geography	History	Archaeology
31	1010001025012737	Hapugoda Arachchi Kankanamge Asha Sandeepani	Political science	Geography	Performing Arts Music
32	1010001025012992	Meragalage Ruchini Apsara Sandanayaka	Psychology	Geography	Development studies
33	1010001025013925	Egodahettiarachchige Dona Madushika Kalpani	Buddhist Culture	Library and Information Science	Buddhist philosophy
34	1010001025014428	Herath Mudiyanselage Kudagedara Chathumini Mihirani Kumari Herath	Archaeology	Psychology	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management

35	1010001025014485	Ekanayaka Mudiyanselage Sandali Anuththara Ekanayaka	Mass Communication	Archaeology	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management
36	1010001025014519	Weerasingha Arachchilage Kaveetha Divyanjali Sagarika Jayasingha	Psychology	Archaeology	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management
37	1010001025014758	Abesekara Wannaku Arachchige Ruvini Chamodika	Performing Arts Music	Hindi	Political science
38	1010001025015490	Rajapakshalage Isuri Devmini Rajapaksha	History	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management	Library and Information Science
39	1010001025018437	Vinasa Methrige Sachini Siwanthika	Psychology	Archaeology	Development studies
40	1010001025018502	Dasin Gedara Thejani Sulochana Dissanayaka	Psychology	Development studies	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management
41	1010001025020532	Rajapaksha Mudiyanselage Anjali Priyanga Rajapaksha	Mass Communication	Literary Criticism	Political science
42	1010001025020615	Hakmana Wijesinghage Dilki Hirunika	Psychology	Buddhist Psychology	Library and Information Science
43	1010001025021340	Katukan Gahamula Gedara Nethmi Hirunika Jayanath	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management	Mass Communication	Japanese
44	1010001025022652	Pulukkutti Arachchige Don Binaka Savindya Udyani	Performing Arts Dancing	Psychology	Economics
45	1010001025023627	Withanage Tharusi Damayanthi	Buddhist Culture	Library and Information Science	Archaeology
46	1010001025023700	Rathnabahu Mudiyanselage Sujith Jayarathna	Geography	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management	Development studies

47	1010001025023981	Gamage Dona Lochani Lakshani	History	Political science	Buddhist Culture
48	1010001025024351	Disanayaka Mudiyanselage Thenne Gedara Amali Jayamini Aberathana	Psychology	History	Development studies
49	1010001025024435	Nawarathna Mudiyanselage Yomali Nipunika Nawarathna	Geography	Library and Information Science	Mass Communication
50	1010001025024856	Maleesha Sachini Nethmini	Buddhist Culture	Library and Information Science	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management
51	1010001025026174	Jayasundara Mudiyanselage Sathsarani Lochana Sewmini	Geography	Psychology	Archaeology
52	1010001025027735	Nambukara Thantreege Nimesha Madhushani Wijesundara	History	Library and Information Science	Buddhist Culture
53	1010001025028139	Horathal Pedi Durayalage Dilini Gimhani Kumarasinghe	Political science	Development studies	History
54	1010001025028196	Dissanayake Mudiyanselage Aluth Gedara Mahesha Madhubhashini Kumari	Psychology	Philosophy	Buddhist Psychology
55	1010001025029764	Unga Durayalage Savidi Navodya Diwyanjalie	Political science	Mass Communication	Development studies
56	1010001025030747	Eshwara Dissanayaka Nadeesha Madhurangi	International Studies	Development studies	Psychology
57	1010001025030804	Hirusha Nimneth Randeniya	Political science	Mass Communication	Archaeology
58	1010001025032479	Kiribayya Wedalage Shanjani Dulanja Dissanayaka	Geography	Economics	Psychology
59	1010001025033220	Senevirath Rajapakshage Janitha	Visual Arts and Design	Buddhist Culture	Image Arts

		Eranda Kumara Kithsiri			
60	1010001025034624	Senanayaka Mudiyanselage Sureka Kalpani Senanayaka	History	Psychology	Development studies
61	1010001025035928	Dhawlkarage Thilini Wasana Sewwandi	Psychology	Buddhist Psychology	Buddhist philosophy
62	1010001025036256	Wanninayake Mudiyanselage Saduni Nisedika Wanninayake	Development studies	History	Buddhist Culture
63	1010001025036975	Mathara Disapathige Dilki Gimhani Perera	Psychology	International Studies	Library and Information Science
64	1010001025038237	Nugawela Pathirana Arachchige Udyā Tharangani	History	Buddhist Culture	Library and Information Science
65	1010001025038575	Yadhdehige Prabodi Rukma	History	Political science	Buddhist philosophy
66	1010001025038583	Wanasingha Mudiyanselage Ishanka Chamodani Wanasingha	Political science	Development studies	Buddhist Culture
67	1010001025040639	Walpita Gamage Chathumi Dananjali	International Studies	Political science	Psychology
68	1010001025040803	Pathiranage Chamodi Malsha Rajapaksha	Psychology	History	Japanese
69	1010001025041017	Welgamage Disni Maduka Wijayakantha Welgama	History	Archaeology	Psychology
70	1010001025041702	Yahangal Mudiyanselage Asseddume Gedara Pramudika Hasangani Wijerathne	History	Archaeology	Psychology
71	1010001025043369	Hewa Getamanna Gamage Anusha Niroshani	History	Economics	Development studies
72	1010001025047345	Willoram Mudiyanselage Jayani Lakshani	Performing Arts Music	Drama and Theatre	Social Statistics

73	1010001025047501	Herath Mudiyansele Malkini Methsani	Psychology	Development studies	Library and Information Science
74	1010001025048988	Mutha Meringhgha Harshani Thusharika Silva	Political science	International Studies	Psychology
75	1010001025051297	Pasyala Acharige Vimansa Tharundi Pasyala	Buddhist Culture	Buddhist Psychology	International Studies
76	1010001025052089	Galappaththi Gedara Bhagya Kumari Jayathissa	Geography	Library and Information Science	Archaeology
77	1010001025052154	Senanayaka Adhikari Mudiyansele Prameesha Kaveeshani Bandara	International Studies	Development studies	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management
78	1010001025053095	Anusara Induwarani Waduge	International Studies	Development studies	Psychology
79	1010001025053558	Dewage Dona Dilrukshi Chathurika	Mass Communication	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management	Development studies
80	1010001025053632	Dangolle Gedara Shyamali	Buddhist Psychology	Mass Communication	Psychology
81	1010001025054036	Pinnalade Gedara Sashini Tharushika Nawarathna	Visual Arts and Design	History	Buddhist Culture
82	1010001025054267	Herath Mudiyansele Subasi Suwani Senavirathna	Geography	Mass Communication	Development studies
83	1010001025054762	Suwada Hannadige Kavishala Thathsarani	International Studies	Library and Information Science	Mass Communication
84	1010001025054952	Halpe Ekanayaka Mudiyansele Nethmi Kavibdy Dissanayaka	Library and Information Science	History	Development studies
85	1010001025055090	Dumbakola Murunga Waththe Diwyanjalee Hesharavi Chandrasiri	Performing Arts Dancing	Drama and Theatre	Library and Information Science
86	1010001025056866	Disanayaka Mudiyansele	Library and Information	Tourism and Cultural	Political science

		Gayanika Sewmini	Science	Resource Management	
87	1010001025057880	Kande Durayalage Malsha Minoli	History	Archaeology	Library and Information Science
88	1010001025058052	Epa Ralalage Duleeka Erandi Thilakarathne	Political science	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management	International Studies
89	1010001025059621	Basnayaka Mudiyanselage Nilmini Samanthi Wijerathna	Geography	History	Buddhist Culture
90	1010001025061775	Galkaduwe Ralalage Umantha Niroshan Bandara	Political science	International Studies	History
91	1010001025061940	Rathnayaka Mudiyanselage Himalsha Sewwandi Premarathna	Psychology	Development studies	Geography
92	1010001025063599	Gamage Dona Piumi Hansika	Geography	Tourism and Cultural Resource Management	International Studies
93	1010001025065289	Bulegoda Arachchige Sepalika Madushani	International Studies	Archaeology	Mass Communication